



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5978 of 2024

Durga Prashad

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Amit Kumar, Vinod Kumar Tirpathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist is not ready to argue today.
2. List this case as fresh on 23.3.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 13, 2026
Faridul